## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education \*\*\*

#### No. EDN(TE)A(1)-11/2022

Dated Shimla-2, the <u>01-08-</u>2022

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to open Government Industrial Training Institute at Kotla in District Kangra, H.P. in public interest.

## By Order

# Amitabh Avasthi Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

#### Endst. No. As Above.

Dated Shimla-02, the <u>01-08-</u>2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2 w.r.t his U.O. letter Secy/CM-E0502/2017-DEP-D-400958 dated 19.05.2022.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 3. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 5. The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P., .Sundernagar, District Mandi w.r.t. his letter No. STV(IT)H-F(5)-6/DPR new ITI Kotla/2022-57205 dated 23.07.2022.
- 6. The Joint Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. item No. 115 of meeting of CMM held on 28.07.2022.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh with reference to their U.O. No. 5567/ • Fin-E/2022 dated 27.07.2022.

(Shubh Karan Singh) Special Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh